## COMHAIRLE CHONTAE ATHA CLIATH

File Reference P.C.17513	LOCAL GOVERNMENT (PLANNING DEVELOPMENT) ACT 1963 ( PLANNING REGISTER			G AND & 1976	REGISTER REFERENCE RA809
I. LOCATION	Ballymorefinn, Co. Dublin.				
2. PROPOSAL	Bungalow				
3. TYPE & DATE OF APPLICATION	TYPE	Date Received	I. manne	Date Fur	ther Particulars (b) Received
4. SUBMITTED BY	Name Michael Larkin & Associates, Rosemount Shopping Centre, Address Rathfarnham, Dublin 14.				e,
5. APPLICANT	Name A. Goodwin Esq., 30 Templeville Road, Address Templeogue, Dublin.				
6. DECISION	O.C.M. No. P/2706/78  Date 14/7/78			Effort	14th July, 1978 Permission Refused
7. GRANT	O.C.M. No. Date			Notified Effect	
8. APPEAL	Notified Type			Decision Effect	II
9. APPLICATION SECTION 26 (3)	Date of application			Decision Effect	3 3
TO. COMPENSATION	Ref. in Compensation Register				
II. ENFORCEMENT	Ref. in Enfo	Ref. in Enforcement Register			
12. PURCHASE NOTICE					
13. REVOCATION or AMENDMENT					
15.		= -			
16.					
Prepared by					
Grid Ref.	O.S. Sheet	Co. Accts. Receip	nt No	W. E. Lukka, marifarfeliyet arrên	ROPE III SANGSHIRE PIRPERS E No Salvesta

## DUBLIN COUNTY COUNCIL

TELEPHONE: 742951 (EXT. 143 and 145)

in the first instance.

Planning Department, 46-49 Dame Street, Dublin 2.

## NOTIFICATION OF A DECISION REFUSING: OUTLINE PERMISSION: PERMISSION: APPROXAL: LOCAL COVERNMENT (PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT) ACT, 1963.

To:		Register Reference No. R. 809.
Mic	emount Shopping Centre	Planning Control No:17513
	hfarnham, Qublin,4	Application received15/5/78
APPLIC	ANT:A. Goedwin.	ப ந்து இது இது இது இது இது இது இது இது இது இ
In pursu	rance of its functions under the above mentioning Authority for the County Health District	ned Act the Dublin County Council, being of Dublin, did by order P/2705/78
dated .	LANE REPRESENTATION; PERMISSION;	XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
for .P.	oposed bungslow at Bellymorefing.	
for the	following reasons:	* e= =< € <
to for the Ltu du to for the L	Order No: P/2789/77 A, dated 5/8/77 ( r a single replacement dwalling on a s the present proposal a forms part. I e existing cottage onthe site not bein was not intended that there would be elling in the entire IL.8-acra site. e proposed development is located in a a high emenity open space in the Deve an area where public piped water or a ile and where the existing road network intendequate would contravens materially entrary to the proper planning and deve eriously injura the amenities of the are ere are no piped water or sewerage fac- me proposel. He proposel development would be prema- efficiency in the provision of water sup me period within which such deficiency is ade good. He site of the proposal is served by an acreese in traffic turning movements of horsese traffic hezard and thereby end	he permission was conditional on guesd for habitable purposes i.e. permission for more than one in area zoned - to preserve an area lopment plan. The proposed dwelling ewerage facilities are not available to serve rural needs by the above objective would be alopment of the area and would rea. This available to serve ture by reason of the said existing oply and severage facilities and may reasonably be expected to be a inadequate road network. Any of this inadequate network would
Signed	on behalf of the Dublin County Council:	A COMMAND
CASTANAN MARKANA	An appeal against the decision may be made onth from the date of receipt by the applicant twenty-one days of the date of the decision.	of this defitted for or by any other person

state the subject matter of the appeal and grounds of the appeal and should be addressed to the Secretary, (Planning Appeals Section), Department of Local Government, Custom House, Dublin 1. When an appeal has been duly made and has not been withdrawn the Minister for Local Government will determine the application for permission as if it had been made to him